TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sherwood Partners, Inc.		03/21/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sherwood Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 La Avenida Street, Bldg. A	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3071746	WELLNESS OPINION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-0980

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-329-9996

Email: mdp@shrwood.com

Correspondent Name: Sherwood Partners, LLC

Address Line 1: 1100 La Avenida Street, Bldg. A

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin Pichinson
Signature:	/martin pichinson/
Date:	08/15/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Conversion Form#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0615



CONVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION

State of California Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - CONVERSION

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

<i><i>opposituationoppopopopopopopopopopopopopopopopopop</i></i>	***	************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	**********	
770	88 8	40 E	63. 8	82.62	
VI 62	V 2	5 Kar 6 K	C &	10 Km	
				** ***	

File #

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

SEP - 2 2005

This Space For Filing Use Only

1	NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY abbreviation "LLC" or "L.L.C.")	(End the name with the words *Limite	d Liability	Company," "Ltd. Llability (Company," "Lic	1. Liability Co.,* or the	
	Sherwood Partners, LLC						
2.	2. THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE IN ANY LAWFUL ACT OR ACTIVITY FOR WHICH A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER THE BEVERLY-KILLEA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT.						
3.	THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL	BE MANAGED BY (Check only one)	DIE!!! UC	JWFAIT ACL.	***************************************		
ļ	ONE MANAGER	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER		ALL LIMITED LI	ABILITY COM	PANY MEMBER(S)	
4.		ESS OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE		CITY AND STATE		ZIP CODE	
 	***************************************	University Avenue, Suite 100 Palo Alto, CA			94301		
17)	NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PR completed, if the agent is a corporation, the section 1505 and item 5 must be completed MICHAEL A. MAIDY	OCESS (If the agent is an individual, a agent must have on file with the Call (feave Item 6 blank).)	the ageni fornia Se	t must reside in California cretary of State a certifica	and both iten le pursuant to	ns 5 and 6 must be Corporations Code	
6.	IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT	EOD CEDINOL OF CROSSESS AND					
	101 University Avenue, Suite 100	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CA	CIT	•	STATE	ZIP CODE	
~~~	**************************************	***************************************	Palo A	lto, CA	<b>У</b> М	94301	
	NVERTING ENTITY INFORMATION NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY						
	Sherwood Partners, Inc.		***********				
	FORM OF ENTITY	9. JURISDICTION		10. CA SECRETARY O	F STATE FILE	E NUMBER, IF ANY	
سببت	corporation	California		C1864885			
	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF CO THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE R	SECONDED. IL Y AOLE AND MEDONMED	, PROVID	HE NUMBER OF INTERES E THE FOLLOWING <u>FOR E</u>	TS OR SHARI ACH CLASS:	ES OF EACH CLASS	
	STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTST	ANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO VO	TE AND	THE PERCENTAGE VOT	E REQUIRED	OF EACH CLASS.	
(	Common Stock: 667 Shares				100%		
ADD	DITIONAL INFORMATION	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	······	
*****	ODITIONAL INFORMATION SEPECITTH OF PART OF THIS GENTIFICATE.					3	
3. I O	CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERAIRY UN WN KNOWLEOGE. I DECLARE LAM THE PER	DER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CA	LIFORNIA ENT. WHI	THAT THE FOREGOING I	S TRUE AND	CORRECT OF MY	

TRADEMARK

APPROVED BY SECRET

Martin D. Pichinson, Executive Vice President

TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Michael A. Maldy, Secretary and CFO

TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON

REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0616

**RECORDED: 08/15/2011** 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON

LLC-1A (REV 03/2005)